

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0040, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 2

## **<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s):** District 2

To Record the Appointment of Doug Miller to the Peachtree DeKalb Airport Advisory Board for District 2

Information Contact: Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2863

## **PURPOSE:**

To record the appointment of Doug Miller to the Peachtree DeKalb Airport (PDK) Advisory Board for District 2

## **NEED/IMPACT:**

Doug Miller currently serves on the PDK Airport Advisory Board for District 2. His term expired December 31, 2022. District 2 Commissioner Michelle Long Spears appoints Mr. Miller to the PDK Airport Advisory Board extending his service for a term ending December 31, 2026.

# FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To record the appointment of Doug Miller to the Peachtree DeKalb Airport Advisory Board for a term ending December 31, 2026.